occasions and for such period or periods of time as the lessor and the lessee may agree 
in the lease or as may be provided for under section 60, provided that in no event shall 
the aggregate term of any lease (inclusive of all such renewals or extensions) exceed one 
hundred and ninety-eight (198) years. 

(2) A lease may comprise one or more lots or parts of lots. 

43. Obligation to register lease and renewal 

(1) A lessor shall, within thirty (30) calendar days of the date on which the lease is entered 
into, notify the Registrar of the identity of the lessee and provide any other details the